
#  SIUE (1-01-3, 2-0 Ohio Valley Conference) -vs- #  Morehead State (10-13, 0-2 Ohio Valley Conference)
03/21/2026 at Morehead, Ky. (Allen Field at Prefontaine Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Stearns, Spencer (2-2)
Loss: Hawks, Kamden (1-3)
HBP: Stearns, Spencer, Costa, Devin
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Nate Huber First: Guss Curtis Third Base: Cedric Coleman 
Start: 3:05 PM   Time: 2:46   Attendance: 334   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 73F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
SIUE 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 7 9 0
Morehead State 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 6 1

SIUE 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bloomer, Chase ss 4 2 2 2 1 1 1
Niedzwiedz, Ryan 1b 3 1 2 3 2 0 0
Mitchell, Mack 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Heyder, Joshua dh 5 0 0 0 0 1 3
Willoughby, Ethan 3b 3 0 0 0 2 1 2
Thompson-Allen, Terrick rf 4 1 1 1 1 2 3
Fry, Brenden lf 5 0 1 0 0 3 1
Kang, Sean c 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Gierer, Daniel cf 2 2 1 0 2 1 0
Stearns, Spencer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Doak, Wyatt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harris, Easton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 7 9 7 8 9 12

2B: Niedzwiedz, Ryan (1)
3B: Bloomer, Chase (1); Gierer, Daniel (1)
HR: Niedzwiedz, Ryan (1); Kang, Sean (1); Thompson-Allen, Terrick
(1)
SH: Kang, Sean (1); Gierer, Daniel (1)
SF: Bloomer, Chase (1)
SB: Bloomer, Chase (1); Gierer, Daniel (1)
HBP: Mitchell, Mack (1)
DP: 3

Morehead State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Krupp, Kyle cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Germann, Davis lf 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
Kearns, Aubrey dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
McCubbin, Ian rf 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
Kean, Alex 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Sheridan, Caden c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Griffith, Nick 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Correa, Jaden ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Olson, Griffin 3b 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Hawks, Kamden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wells, Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Costa, Devin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 6 2 2 5 5

2B: Olson, Griffin (1)
SB: Olson, Griffin (1)
HBP: Sheridan, Caden (2)
E: Correa, Jaden (1)

SIUE IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stearns, Spencer (W, 2-2) 7.0 5 2 2 1 3 0 0 2 0 23 26 6 9 81
Doak, Wyatt 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 12
Harris, Easton 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 3 0 17
Totals 6 2 2 2 5 0 0 2 0 30 34 10 9 110

Morehead State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hawks, Kamden (L, 1-3) 5.0 4 4 4 5 5 0 0 0 0 19 25 7 3 101
Wells, Cole 2.1 3 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 10 13 3 2 58
Costa, Devin 1.2 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 5 8 1 0 24
Totals 9 7 7 8 9 0 0 1 0 34 46 11 5 183



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SIUE - Top of 1st SIU MOR
Bloomer,Chase walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 0 0
Niedzwiedz,Ryan walked (3-2 BFKFBFBFB); Bloomer,Chase advanced to second base. 0 0
Mitchell,Mack fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-2 KBKB). 0 0
Heyder,Joshua reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Correa,Jaden (E6) (2-0 BB); Bloomer,Chase
advanced to third base; Niedzwiedz,Ryan advanced to second base. 0 0
Willoughby,Ethan fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (1-2 FFB). 0 0
ThompsonAllen,Terrick struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 0 0

Morehead State - Bottom of 1st SIU MOR
Krupp,Kyle grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-1 K). 0 0
Germann,Davis singled to shallow left field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Kearns,Aubrey grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 S); Germann,Davis out at 2B on the play, 2b
to ss. 0 0

SIUE - Top of 2nd SIU MOR
Fry,Brenden struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBFS). 0 0
Kang,Sean flied out to deep left field putout by lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Gierer,Daniel walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Bloomer,Chase tripled to deep center field, RBI (0-1 K); Gierer,Daniel scored from first base. 1 0
Niedzwiedz,Ryan homered to deep right field (418 ft), 11th of season, 2RBI (1-0 B); Bloomer,Chase scored. 3 0
Mitchell,Mack singled to left field (1-1 SB). 3 0
Heyder,Joshua fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-1 KBB). 3 0

Morehead State - Bottom of 2nd SIU MOR
McCubbin,Ian struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 3 0
Kean,Alex grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 KSB). 3 0
Sheridan,Caden hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 3 0
Griffith,Nick grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 3 0

SIUE - Top of 3rd SIU MOR
Willoughby,Ethan walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
ThompsonAllen,Terrick struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 3 0
Fry,Brenden struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 3 0
Kang,Sean fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (1-2 KBK). 3 0

Morehead State - Bottom of 3rd SIU MOR
Correa,Jaden lined out to ss (1-2 KBS). 3 0
Olson,Griffin singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 KK). 3 0
Olson,Griffin stole second base. 3 0
Krupp,Kyle flied out to lf (2-2 SBFB). 3 0
Germann,Davis grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 3 0

SIUE - Top of 4th SIU MOR
Gierer,Daniel tripled to deep left field (0-0). 3 0
Bloomer,Chase sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-2 SS); Gierer,Daniel scored. 4 0
Niedzwiedz,Ryan grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 BSBBK). 4 0
Mitchell,Mack grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 4 0

Morehead State - Bottom of 4th SIU MOR
Kearns,Aubrey flied out to lf (3-2 BBKBF). 4 0



McCubbin,Ian walked (3-2 BBKBFFB). 4 0
Kean,Alex grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 KKBB); McCubbin,Ian out at 2B on the play, 2b to
ss. 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SIUE - Top of 5th SIU MOR
Heyder,Joshua popped up to rf (3-2 FBBKBF). 4 0
Willoughby,Ethan grounded out to the pitcher, p to ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 4 0
ThompsonAllen,Terrick walked (3-1 BBBSB). 4 0
Fry,Brenden struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 4 0

Morehead State - Bottom of 5th SIU MOR
Sheridan,Caden flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 0
Griffith,Nick grounded out, 1b to p (2-1 BBK). 4 0
Correa,Jaden flied out to lf (0-0). 4 0

SIUE - Top of 6th SIU MOR
MOR pitching change: Wells,Cole replaces Hawks,Kamden. 4 0
Kang,Sean homered to center field (364 ft), 2nd of season, RBI (3-2 KBKBFB). 5 0
Gierer,Daniel walked (3-1 BFBBB). 5 0
Gierer,Daniel stole second base. 5 0
Bloomer,Chase struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 5 0
Niedzwiedz,Ryan walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 5 0
Mitchell,Mack fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-0 BB). 5 0
Heyder,Joshua flied out to cf (1-2 FBKF). 5 0

Morehead State - Bottom of 6th SIU MOR
Olson,Griffin doubled down the right field line (2-0 BB). 5 0
Krupp,Kyle singled to second base (0-0); Olson,Griffin advanced to third base. 5 0
Germann,Davis singled to deep right field, RBI (1-0 B); Olson,Griffin scored; Krupp,Kyle advanced from first
base to third base. 5 1
Kearns,Aubrey struck out looking (3-2 SFBBBK). 5 1
McCubbin,Ian grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, RBI (0-0); Krupp,Kyle scored; Germann,Davis advanced
to second base. 5 2
Kean,Alex struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 5 2

SIUE - Top of 7th SIU MOR
Willoughby,Ethan walked (3-2 SBBFBFB). 5 2
ThompsonAllen,Terrick grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 FB); Willoughby,Ethan advanced to second base. 5 2
Fry,Brenden grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0); Willoughby,Ethan advanced to third base. 5 2
Kang,Sean flied out to cf (2-2 KBSBF). 5 2

Morehead State - Bottom of 7th SIU MOR
Sheridan,Caden hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 5 2
Griffith,Nick fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-1 FBB). 5 2
Correa,Jaden grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Sheridan,Caden out at 2B on
the play, 3b to 2b. 5 2

SIUE - Top of 8th SIU MOR
Gierer,Daniel struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 5 2
Bloomer,Chase singled to left center (1-1 FB). 5 2
Bloomer,Chase stole second base. 5 2
Niedzwiedz,Ryan doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-2 KK); Bloomer,Chase scored from second base. 6 2
MOR pitching change: Costa,Devin replaces Wells,Cole. 6 2
Mitchell,Mack hit by pitch (0-0 B). 6 2



Heyder,Joshua struck out looking (3-2 SBKBFBK). 6 2
Offensive timeout (SIUE) 6 2
Willoughby,Ethan struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 6 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Morehead State - Bottom of 8th SIU MOR
SIUE pitching change: Doak,Wyatt replaces Stearns,Spencer. 6 2
Olson,Griffin struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 6 2
Krupp,Kyle lined out to 1b (0-0). 6 2
Germann,Davis struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBS). 6 2

SIUE - Top of 9th SIU MOR
ThompsonAllen,Terrick homered (340 ft), 8th of season, RBI (0-0). 7 2
Fry,Brenden singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 BKBS). 7 2
Kang,Sean sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (1-0 B); Fry,Brenden advanced to second base. 7 2
Gierer,Daniel sacrifice bunt to the catcher, c to 1b (0-0); Fry,Brenden advanced to third base. 7 2
Bloomer,Chase fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-2 KK). 7 2

Morehead State - Bottom of 9th SIU MOR
SIUE pitching change: Harris,Easton replaces Doak,Wyatt. 7 2
Kearns,Aubrey singled to right center (0-0). 7 2
McCubbin,Ian flied out to cf (1-2 BSFF). 7 2
Kean,Alex walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Kearns,Aubrey advanced to second base. 7 2
Sheridan,Caden lined out to cf (0-2 SK). 7 2
Griffith,Nick flied out to lf (0-1 F). 7 2


